CITY OF SIOUX CITY



City Hall 405 Sixth Street P.O. Box 447 Sioux City, Iowa 51102

Gabby Menard Sioux City Economic Development 712-224-5500

For Immediate Release July 22, 2019

Bar Louie Awarded the Pride of Sioux City: Business Beautification Award

Bar Louie is the latest recipient of the *Pride of Sioux City: Beautification Award* from the Sioux City Economic Development Department. This award is presented to Sioux City employers who show pride in the appearance of their business property. Mayor Bob Scott will present Bar Louie with the award and commendation at the July 22nd City Council meeting.

The award, which is open to all Sioux City businesses, is presented to companies based on criteria including landscaping, originality, cleanliness, sense of community, appearance of building and signs, and overall appearance. A committee of local business professionals and city staff select a winner from a list of nominations.

"As our newest location in Iowa, we're thrilled to welcome our friends and neighbors at The Downtown Sioux City Location," said Bar Louie General Manager, Bradley Hayner. "With a wide assortment of signature cocktails, great local brews and delicious food that we believe is truly unique and unmatched in the industry, we hope to become a favorite local gathering place for our guests."

About Bar Louie

With more than 134 locations across the country Bar Louie is a well-known, award-winning collection of neighborhood bars with a lively, social atmosphere. Each Bar Louie has a local flavor and feel that is unique to its location — offering a relaxing a place where guests can socialize, linger and enjoy custom drinks, local craft beer and wines as well as specialty burgers, shareable snacks and signature entrees.

###